## AMENDMENTS TO LB 463

Introduced by Health and Human Services

1	1. On page 59, line 13, reinstate the stricken "(1)";
2	in line 20 reinstate the stricken "(2) A person"; reinstate the
3	stricken matter beginning with "whose" in line 20 through "may"
4	in line 22; in line 22 after the stricken "recommend" insert
5	"apply for", reinstate the stricken "reinstatement", and after the
6	reinstated "reinstatement" insert " <u>of the credential</u> "; reinstate
7	the stricken matter beginning with "after" in line 22 through
8	line 23; and in line 23 after the reinstated period insert "The
9	application shall include such information as may be required by
10	the department.".
11	2. On page 123, line 2, after " <u>times</u> " insert " <u>, except</u>
12	that at any time after the expiration of two years, application may
13	be made for reinstatement pursuant to section 48 of this act".
14	3. On page 181, line 12, strike " <u>licensed as</u> ".
15	4. On page 238, line 9, after " <u>specialist</u> " insert " <u>or,</u>
16	when such certification is not available, an alternative method of
17	competency assessment by any means approved by the board".
18	5. On page 408, line 9, after the stricken "(7)" insert
19	" <u>(4)</u> "; reinstate the stricken matter beginning with "Authorize" in
20	line 9 through line 14; in line 15 strike " <u>(4)</u> " and insert " <u>(5)</u> ";
21	in line 20 strike " <u>(5)</u> " and insert " <u>(6)</u> "; and in line 23 strike
22	" <u>(6)</u> " and insert " <u>(7)</u> ".
23	6. On page 409, line 7, strike " <u>(7)</u> " and insert " <u>(8)</u> ";

-1-

AM302 LB463 MMM-02/09/2007

1 and in line 12 strike "(8)" and insert "(9)".

2 7. On page 410, line 2, strike "(9)" and insert "(10)";
3 in line 5 strike "(10)" and insert "(11)"; and in line 11 strike
4 "(11)" and insert "(12)".

5 8. On page 420, line 16, strike "<u>(6)</u>" and insert "<u>(7)</u>".

9. On page 705, lines 4 through 6, strike the new
matter and reinstate the stricken matter; and in line 6 after the
reinstated "revoked" insert "as provided in section 48 of this
act".

10 10. On page 782, line 2, after "a" insert "<u>licensed</u>"; 11 in line 9 strike the second "<u>or</u>" and insert an underscored comma 12 and after "<u>Columbia</u>" insert "<u>, or a Canadian province</u>"; in line 16 13 after the secong"<u>a</u>" insert "<u>licensed</u>"; and in line 18 strike "<u>or</u>" 14 and insert an underscored comma and after "<u>Columbia</u>" insert "<u>, or a</u> 15 <u>Canadian province</u>".